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                            5 MILE TURKEY TROT
          Rockland Lake State Park  November 23, 2006  8:30 a.m.
                           ROCKLAND ROAD RUNNERS
Place Name                  No.   Ag S City            St Div/Tot  Time    Pace  
===== ===================== ===== == = =============== == ======== ======= ===== 
    1 Bert-Justin Rodriguez   760 27 M Valley Cottage  NY   1/36     26:20  5:16 
    2 Russ Pfeffer            722 25 M New York        NY   2/36     27:27  5:30 
    3 Nicholas Roosa          768 21 M Orangeburg      NY   1/32     27:33  5:31 
    4 Matt Kepler             492 17 M Valley Cottage  NY   1/31     27:47  5:34 
    5 Patrick McCarthy       1275 42 M Pelham          NY   1/89     28:27  5:42 
    6 Shawn Gallagher        1367 46 M Burlingame      CA   1/88     29:16  5:52 
    7 Tom Delay               211 16 M Congers         NY   2/31     29:20  5:52 
    8 Frank Visingardi       1302 38 M Nanuet          NY   1/86     29:22  5:53 
    9 Charles Whalen         1355 45 M Scarborough     NY   2/88     29:29  5:54 
   10 Kate Irvin             1353 27 F New York        NY   1/43     29:29  5:54 
   11 Ted Delanaay           1285 46 M Chester         NY   3/88     29:48  5:58 
   12 Rafael Alsina            28 41 M Bronx           NY   2/89     29:56  6:00 
   13 Matthew Miller          644 18 M Blauvelt        NY   3/31     30:01  6:01 
   14 Michael Young           990 16 M St. Charles     IL   4/31     30:07  6:02 
   15 Scoll Dickover         1413 18 M Middletown      NY   5/31     30:09  6:02 
   16 Fernando Espinoza      1368 34 M Peekskill       NY   1/57     30:22  6:05 
   17 Kevin McKenna          1101 14 M Sloatsburg      NY   1/28     30:28  6:06 
   18 Nicholas Irving        1127 25 M Garnerville     NY   3/36     30:31  6:07 
   19 Robert Whalen          1356 45 M Sleepy Hollow   NY   4/88     30:34  6:07 
   20 Charles Whalen         1246 45 M Scarborough     NY   5/88     30:35  6:07 
   21 Stuart Schept          1192 34 M Arlington       VA   2/57     30:54  6:11 
   22 Christopher Palizza     703 26 M Valley Cottage  NY   4/36     31:03  6:13 
   23 Gregory Hallerman       369 38 M Hollis          NH   2/86     31:10  6:14 
   24 Michael Varieur        1197 47 M Stony Point     NY   6/88     31:20  6:16 
   25 Logan Scott             809 44 M New City        NY   3/89     31:21  6:17 
   26 Michael Gerocomi        323 20 M New City        NY   2/32     31:23  6:17 
   27 Kevin Dolan             235 16 M New City        NY   6/31     31:33  6:19 
   28 Timothy Ricks          1276 55 M Scarsdale       NY   1/33     31:35  6:19 
   29 Brendan Collins         165 13 M Garnerville     NY   2/28     31:36  6:20 
   30 Mark Morganelli         659 51 M Dobbs Ferry     NY   1/57     32:02  6:25 
   31 Charlie Rey            1393 32 M Laurel          NY   3/57     32:11  6:27 
   32 Roy Altman             1051 49 M New City        NY   7/88     32:17  6:28 
   33 Gildardo Quintero       736 47 M Mahwah          NJ   8/88     32:22  6:29 
   34 Jonathan Sumpter        886 49 M Yonkers         NY   9/88     32:25  6:29 
   35 Brian Haggarty          365 16 M Valley Cottage  NY   7/31     32:29  6:30 
   36 David Herbstman        1162 45 M New City        NY  10/88     32:41  6:33 
   37 J.d. Lewis              551 39 M Pleasantville   NY   3/86     32:43  6:33 
   38 Douglas McEnroe        1009 31 M Nyack           NY   4/57     32:46  6:34 
   39 Christopher Conti       171 36 M Congers         NY   4/86     32:56  6:36 
   40 Anthony Copicotto      1377 24 M Stony Point     NY   3/32     32:59  6:36 
   41 Carol Guzinski            2 40 F Garnerville     NY   1/49     33:02  6:37 
   42 Adam Skrypack          1254 28 M New City        NY   5/36     33:09  6:38 
   43 Julio Melendez         1150 50 M Valley Cottage  NY   2/57     33:13  6:39 
   44 Brian Keenan           1316 36 M Goshen          NY   5/86     33:15  6:39 
   45 Patrick Kohlbrenner     510 13 M Orangeburg      NY   3/28     33:32  6:43 
   46 Benjamin Tuchman       1376 14 M Suffern         NY   4/28     33:35  6:43 
   47 Chase Laster            533 17 M Warwick         NY   8/31     33:38  6:44 
   48 Joe Kepler              491 15 M Valley Cottage  NY   5/28     33:39  6:44 
   49 Chris Joyce             463 22 M New City        NY   4/32     33:42  6:45 
   50 Steven Joseph           462 45 M Nyack           NY  11/88     33:44  6:45 
   51 Beata Rudzinska         774 24 F Stamford        CT   1/31     33:45  6:45 
   52 Ian Gates               316 16 M Nyack           NY   9/31     33:46  6:46 
   53 John Donohoe           1130 38 M Pearl River     NY   6/86     33:55  6:47 
   54 Gary Maser              604 28 M Sparkill        NY   6/36     34:04  6:49 
   55 Matt Regan             1027 45 M Hopewell Juncti NY  12/88     34:06  6:50 
   56 Bernard Patten          715 51 M Orangeburg      NY   3/57     34:08  6:50 
   57 Robert Hollis           411 46 M Mahwah          NJ  13/88     34:11  6:51 
   58 Josh Laster             535 20 M Warwick         NY   5/32     34:19  6:52 
   59 Michael Hekker          389 49 M Stony Point     NY  14/88     34:24  6:53 
   60 Mike McKenna           1102 41 M Sloatsburg      NY   4/89     34:30  6:54 
   61 Sheila Casey            125 37 F Park Ridge      NJ   1/55     34:32  6:55 
   62 Paul Italiano           436 35 M Stony Point     NY   7/86     34:34  6:55 
   63 Jerry Quigley           734 49 M Middletown      NY  15/88     34:41  6:57 
   64 Michael Reilly          751 30 M New City        NY   5/57     34:42  6:57 
   65 Patrick Callum          106 46 M Putnam Valley   NY  16/88     34:46  6:58 
   66 Sean Tierney            898 32 M Chester         NY   6/57     34:48  6:58 



   67 Wojciech Cieszkowski   1352 37 M Pearl River     NY   8/86     34:57  7:00 
   68 Dennis Budd              90 55 M Leeds           UT   2/33     34:58  7:00 
   69 Spencer Cohen           161 22 M New City        NY   6/32     35:01  7:01 
   70 Tom Rogers              765 42 M Medina          OH   5/89     35:09  7:02 
   71 Maile Tom              1373 64 M Cortland Manor  NY   1/21     35:11  7:03 
   72 Brian Bernasconi         58 34 M Piermont        NY   7/57     35:13  7:03 
   73 Stacey Neabore          677 19 M Upper Nyack     NY  10/31     35:14  7:03 
   74 Paul Seria             1278 35 M Garnerville     NY   9/86     35:15  7:03 
   75 Benjamin Kintisch       501 26 M New York        NY   7/36     35:16  7:04 
   76 Phil Galdi             1194 51 M Orangeburg      NY   4/57     35:25  7:05 
   77 Niall O'Gara            692 45 M Pearl River     NY  17/88     35:25  7:05 
   78 Courtney Henry          393 25 F New York        NY   2/43     35:33  7:07 
   79 Robert Lenahan         1166 46 M New City        NY  18/88     35:34  7:07 
   80 Christine Scerba       1047 31 F Edgewater       NJ   1/47     35:36  7:08 
   81 Yoon Lee                544 43 M Old Tappan      NJ   6/89     35:37  7:08 
   82 Anthony Ferraro         291 42 M New City        NY   7/89     35:38  7:08 
   83 Timothy Kreider         516 42 M Cornwall        NY   8/89     35:38  7:08 
   84 Edward Vogt            1109 17 M New City        NY  11/31     35:39  7:08 
   85 Eli Kintisch           1066 29 M Washington      DC   8/36     35:39  7:08 
   86 Laura Dimarino          227 40 F New City        NY   2/49     35:40  7:08 
   87 Josephine Patten        716 50 F Orangeburg      NY   1/17     35:45  7:09 
   88 Blas Abadia Jr.          11 51 M Bronx           NY   5/57     35:50  7:10 
   89 Andy Kohlbrenner       1298 43 F Sparkill        NY   3/49     35:57  7:12 
   90 Paul Engels             272 35 M Tappan          NY  10/86     35:58  7:12 
   91 Caile Kohlbrenner      1297 13 F Sparkill        NY   1/20     36:00  7:12 
   92 Patrick Parietti        707 46 M Nyack           NY  19/88     36:00  7:12 
   93 Bruce York              987 50 M Suffern         NY   6/57     36:04  7:13 
   94 Daniel Donnelly         237 25 M West Hempstead  NY   9/36     36:04  7:13 
   95 David Drucker           257 56 M White Plains    NY   3/33     36:07  7:14 
   96 Victor Seguinot         815 43 M Nanuet          NY   9/89     36:09  7:14 
   97 Jose Molina            1237 32 M New York        NY   8/57     36:10  7:14 
   98 Danny Mitlof            650 41 M Congers         NY  10/89     36:12  7:15 
   99 Patrick Regan           749 43 M Hackettstown    NJ  11/89     36:13  7:15 
  100 Gary Lausin             539 26 M Old Tappan      NJ  10/36     36:18  7:16 
  101 Daniel Wilkins          976 19 M New Windsor     NY  12/31     36:27  7:18 
  102 Erik Antokal             34 16 M Park Ridge      NJ  13/31     36:35  7:19 
  103 Leslie Ballantyne        47 32 F New York        NY   2/47     36:36  7:20 
  104 Kevin Shea             1299 26 M West Nyack      NY  11/36     36:41  7:21 
  105 John Joyce              465 49 M Tampa           FL  20/88     36:41  7:21 
  106 Chris Torrente         1279 34 M Woodcliff Lake  NJ   9/57     36:46  7:22 
  107 Philip Greenan         1378 41 M New City        NY  12/89     36:46  7:22 
  108 Adam Carlson            116 24 M San Francisco   CA   7/32     36:48  7:22 
  109 Simon Mason             605 40 M Pearl River     NY  13/89     36:51  7:23 
  110 John Sullivan           881 38 M Garnerville     NY  11/86     36:53  7:23 
  111 Brian Wilkinson        1238 32 M White Plains    NY  10/57     36:56  7:24 
  112 Vernon Ballesteros     1067 29 M Blauvelt        NY  12/36     36:57  7:24 
  113 Emily Rodriguez        1081 18 F Ossining        NY   1/28     36:58  7:24 
  114 Jeanette Shelow-Macdo   825 43 F South Nyack     NY   4/49     36:58  7:24 
  115 Ryan Beswick           1300 28 M Blauvelt        NY  13/36     36:58  7:24 
  116 Alan Gardner           1164 45 M Ny              NY  21/88     36:59  7:24 
  117 Dan Juchniewicz        1283 18 M Demarest        NJ  14/31     36:59  7:24 
  118 Ernest Joseph           461 50 M Haverstraw      NY   7/57     37:01  7:25 
  119 Kenny Sylvestre        1233 49 M New City        NY  22/88     37:04  7:25 
  120 Ed Howard               416 52 M Sloatsburg      NY   8/57     37:09  7:26 
  121 Kate Tormey            1211 38 F Pearl River     NY   2/55     37:09  7:26 
  122 Zachary Larson         1242 15 M New City        NY   6/28     37:10  7:26 
  123 Ellen Driscoll          256 25 F Congers         NY   3/43     37:10  7:26 
  124 Tina Hoyt               417 38 F Ossining        NY   3/55     37:12  7:27 
  125 Mark Ledgerwood        1180 27 M Park Ridge      NJ  14/36     37:15  7:27 
  126 Regina Pietanza         725 26 F Orangeburg      NY   4/43     37:15  7:27 
  127 Jennifer Caglione      1046 26 F Congers         NY   5/43     37:17  7:28 
  128 Rick Rennert            753 50 M Tarrytown       NY   9/57     37:21  7:29 
  129 Robert Bausinger         54 16 M Valley Cottage  NY  15/31     37:22  7:29 
  130 Allison Schulman        803 24 F Westmont        NJ   2/31     37:23  7:29 
  131 Andrew Satran           792 36 M Nanuet          NY  12/86     37:24  7:29 
  132 Kelly Kobylczyk        1170 17 F Rochester Hills MI   2/28     37:25  7:29 
  133 Gerard Coleman         1226 42 M Bardonia        NY  14/89     37:28  7:30 
  134 Julie Gillis            332 24 F Cornwall        NY   3/31     37:28  7:30 
  135 George Riggs            755 51 M Cortlandt Manor NY  10/57     37:29  7:30 
  136 Gokhan Ozuner          1106 46 M Nyack           NY  23/88     37:31  7:31 
  137 Narcis Aron              36 57 M Orangeburg      NY   4/33     37:31  7:31 
  138 Alan Greene            1245 45 M Congers         NY  24/88     37:45  7:33 



  139 Heidi Lappi             528 25 F Nyack           NY   6/43     37:47  7:34 
  140 Tom Reagan              744 41 M Dumont          NJ  15/89     37:48  7:34 
  141 Rafael Mendez          1240 42 M Haverstraw      NY  16/89     37:52  7:35 
  142 Shona Thomson           895 35 F Brooklyn        NY   4/55     37:53  7:35 
  143 Greg Mooney             655 45 M Pearl River     NY  25/88     37:54  7:35 
  144 Paolo Torello Viera     907 44 M Northvale       NJ  17/89     38:02  7:37 
  145 David Celli            1294 39 M Tappan          NY  13/86     38:05  7:37 
  146 Zara Fishkin            299 15 F Congers         NY   2/20     38:10  7:38 
  147 Jack Storer             877 13 M Cornwall-On-Hud NY   7/28     38:15  7:39 
  148 Skip Storer             878 45 M Cornwall-On-Hud NY  26/88     38:15  7:39 
  149 Alan Cann               111 42 M Warwick         NY  18/89     38:16  7:40 
  150 Wendy Muckell          1264 24 F White Plains    NY   4/31     38:18  7:40 
  151 Kassie Donoghue         243 41 F Sacramento      CA   5/49     38:22  7:41 
  152 Edward Brown             85 44 M New City        NY  19/89     38:25  7:41 
  153 Ramon Guzman           1209 36 M West Nyack      NY  14/86     38:25  7:41 
  154 John Casey              123 51 M Garnerville     NY  11/57     38:26  7:42 
  155 Thomas Kucinski        1017 43 M Briarcliff Mano NY  20/89     38:27  7:42 
  156 Christopher Phelan      723 41 M Newcity         NY  21/89     38:31  7:43 
  157 Bill Reidy             1372 39 M New City        NY  15/86     38:34  7:43 
  158 Ann Boland             1193 46 F Old Saybrook    CT   1/35     38:40  7:44 
  159 Stephen Coyle           181 37 M Congers         NY  16/86     38:41  7:45 
  160 Joyce Morgan            658 43 F Boonton         NJ   6/49     38:45  7:45 
  161 Olga Carriel           1160 45 F Nyack           NY   2/35     38:45  7:45 
  162 Patrick Milando         641 54 M Sparkill        NY  12/57     38:46  7:46 
  163 Paul Cowie              176 39 M Pearl River     NY  17/86     38:47  7:46 
  164 James (jay) Rogers      764 40 M Glen Rock       NJ  22/89     38:49  7:46 
  165 Gregory Cohen           157 19 M New City        NY  16/31     38:51  7:47 
  166 Regina Ginty            335 44 F Tomkins Cove    NY   7/49     38:59  7:48 
  167 Stephen Blackburn      1286 46 M Pomona          NY  27/88     39:01  7:49 
  168 Ricardo Hernandez       396 53 M West Nyack      NY  13/57     39:02  7:49 
  169 Don Regan              1131 31 M Bronx           NY  11/57     39:04  7:49 
  170 Volney Gomes           1311 48 M Nanuet          NY  28/88     39:07  7:50 
  171 John Schumacher        1003 37 M Valley Cottage  NY  18/86     39:07  7:50 
  172 Timothy Hodges          405 44 M Nanuet          NY  23/89     39:08  7:50 
  173 Steve Borton           1173 60 M                      2/21     39:08  7:50 
  174 Byungil Ahn              21 36 M Madison         NJ  19/86     39:12  7:51 
  175 Michael McKenna        1098 21 M Sloatsburg      NY   8/32     39:13  7:51 
  176 Tony Scott              810 43 M S. Nyack        NY  24/89     39:16  7:52 
  177 Dimitrios Misantonis    645 38 M Pearl River     NY  20/86     39:18  7:52 
  178 Mary MacNeill           576 40 F New City        NY   8/49     39:19  7:52 
  179 Jordan Turner           915 39 M Nyack           NY  21/86     39:21  7:53 
  180 Chad Schindler          798 30 M Upper Nyack     NY  12/57     39:25  7:53 
  181 Nikitas Tampakis        890 14 M Blauvelt        NY   8/28     39:25  7:53 
  182 Sean Lenahan           1165 16 M New City        NY  17/31     39:26  7:54 
  183 Thomas Tobias           901 49 M Orchard Park    NY  29/88     39:27  7:54 
  184 Jason Schwartz          805 27 M New York        NY  15/36     39:28  7:54 
  185 Joann Hodges            404 39 F Nanuet          NY   5/55     39:30  7:54 
  186 Phil Beninato          1277 43 M Haverstraw      NY  25/89     39:30  7:54 
  187 Michael Higgins         401 30 M Airmont         NY  13/57     39:31  7:55 
  188 Jim Donoghue            242 41 M Sacramento      CA  26/89     39:35  7:55 
  189 Earl Roosa              767 56 M Orangeburg      NY   5/33     39:36  7:56 
  190 Ed Hesselbacher        1033 24 M Pearl River     NY   9/32     39:42  7:57 
  191 Michael Imparato        430 36 M Mahwah          NJ  22/86     39:45  7:57 
  192 Kevin Paynter           717 33 M Yonkers         NY  14/57     39:45  7:57 
  193 Samuel Lin              556 30 M New City        NY  15/57     39:49  7:58 
  194 Daniel Sommer           854 31 M New City        NY  16/57     39:50  7:58 
  195 Andrew Pappalardo       706 40 M Stony Point     NY  27/89     39:52  7:59 
  196 Craig Parsons           712 47 M Wesley Hills    NY  30/88     39:52  7:59 
  197 John Acunto              17 33 M Weehawken       NJ  17/57     39:53  7:59 
  198 Hank Hirsch             402 38 M Suffern         NY  23/86     39:54  7:59 
  199 David Reiner            752 44 M Demarest        NJ  28/89     39:55  7:59 
  200 Stuart Soycher          856 49 M Pomona          NY  31/88     39:56  8:00 
  201 James Smith             848 17 M Nanuet          NY  18/31     39:57  8:00 
  202 Noam Stein              870 30 M New Hempstead   NY  18/57     39:57  8:00 
  203 Boisulla               1328 30 M Pearl River     NY  19/57     39:58  8:00 
  204 Kevin Oconnor           689 46 M West Nyack      NY  32/88     40:00  8:00 
  205 Giuliette Trentacosti   911 16 F Nyack           NY   3/28     40:00  8:00 
  206 Matthew McKenna         623 21 M New City        NY  10/32     40:00  8:00 
  207 Kelly Davin             205 17 F Pearl River     NY   4/28     40:00  8:00 
  208 Gina Devito             220 24 F Hawthorne       NY   5/31     40:01  8:01 
  209 Nicholas Arcuri        1360 51 M New City        NY  14/57     40:02  8:01 
  210 Nicolo Dicara          1056 47 M Stony Point     NY  33/88     40:02  8:01 



  211 Drew Witte              979 19 M South Nyack     NY  19/31     40:02  8:01 
  212 Charles Saldarini       787 43 M Mahwah          NJ  29/89     40:03  8:01 
  213 William Kelly           486 20 M Warwick         NY  11/32     40:03  8:01 
  214 Alex Hampton            373 24 M Sackets Harbor  NY  12/32     40:08  8:02 
  215 Angelica Terry          893  0 F Pearl River     NY            40:08  8:02 
  216 Vincent Michello        637 30 M Tappan          NY  20/57     40:09  8:02 
  217 Mike Murphy             671 41 M Pearl River     NY  30/89     40:10  8:02 
  218 Rich Wirchansky         978 35 M New City        NY  24/86     40:10  8:02 
  219 Jeffrey Spiegel         860 41 M West Nyack      NY  31/89     40:10  8:02 
  220 David Dinan            1261 48 M Blauvelt        NY  34/88     40:13  8:03 
  221 James Kessler           494 53 M West Nyack      NY  15/57     40:13  8:03 
  222 Jim Regan               748 52 M Putnam Valley   NY  16/57     40:14  8:03 
  223 Gerardo Hernandez       394 51 M Bronx           NY  17/57     40:16  8:04 
  224 Jeffrey Schupak        1306 24 M New York        NY  13/32     40:17  8:04 
  225 Tony Berman            1370 50 M Upper Nyack     NY  18/57     40:20  8:04 
  226 Jay Schulz             1411 43 M Sleepy Hollow   NY  32/89     40:21  8:05 
  227 Tara Panzer-Cushing     705 30 F Bardonia        NY   3/47     40:21  8:05 
  228 Todd Ruppel             778 49 M Sleepy Hollow   NY  35/88     40:21  8:05 
  229 James Von Heill         942 47 M Sleepy Hollow   NY  36/88     40:21  8:05 
  230 Lauren Schulman         804 22 F New York        NY   6/31     40:22  8:05 
  231 Stephen Russo           780 17 M Nanuet          NY  20/31     40:23  8:05 
  232 Moon Lee                543 44 F Old Tappan      NJ   9/49     40:24  8:05 
  233 Jennifer Cromie        1243 42 F Mt Kisco        NY  10/49     40:26  8:06 
  234 Gregory March           597 43 M Montvale        NJ  33/89     40:29  8:06 
  235 Michael Maidman         585 12 M Suffern         NY   9/28     40:29  8:06 
  236 Carolyn Blanding         65 48 F Putnam Valley   NY   3/35     40:30  8:06 
  237 Thomas Ginty            336 13 M Tomkins Cove    NY  10/28     40:32  8:07 
  238 Thomas Nolan            682 38 M New City        NY  25/86     40:34  8:07 
  239 Rochelle McNally        626 35 F Suffern         NY   6/55     40:34  8:07 
  240 Michael Massotti       1323 35 M Mahwah          NJ  26/86     40:38  8:08 
  241 Chris Kelly            1326 57 M South Nyack     NY   6/33     40:38  8:08 
  242 Israel Shenker          826 29 M Wesley Hills    NY  16/36     40:40  8:08 
  243 Eugene Sostre           855 44 M Washingtonville NY  34/89     40:40  8:08 
  244 Joseph Disalvo          231 37 M Bethel          CT  27/86     40:40  8:08 
  245 Herbert Conrad          169 61 M New City        NY   3/21     40:41  8:09 
  246 Helena Brady             82 26 F Dumont          NJ   7/43     40:41  8:09 
  247 Laurence Kenny          489 43 M West Nyack      NY  35/89     40:41  8:09 
  248 Ryan Licari            1108 33 M Washington      DC  21/57     40:48  8:10 
  249 David Poelstra          729 41 M Ramsey          NJ  36/89     40:50  8:10 
  250 Tim Kepler              493 23 M Valley Cottage  NY  14/32     40:54  8:11 
  251 Kathleen McGrogan      1175 32 F Highland Falls       4/47     40:57  8:12 
  252 Jac Gnirrep             340 47 M West Haverstraw NY  37/88     40:58  8:12 
  253 Des Coombes            1118 50 M Valley Cottage  NY  19/57     40:59  8:12 
  254 Robert Dye              262 49 M Montebello      NY  38/88     41:00  8:12 
  255 John McMahon            625 55 M Bronxville      NY   7/33     41:01  8:13 
  256 Kroukoff Lauren        1359 13 F New City        NY   3/20     41:04  8:13 
  257 Anna Calungcagin        107 24 F Valley Cottage  NY   7/31     41:06  8:14 
  258 Jackie McGowan         1412 16 F Pearl River     NY   5/28     41:07  8:14 
  259 Valerie Basciano       1414 16 F New City        NY   6/28     41:07  8:14 
  260 Kristina McGowan       1415 15 F Pearl River     NY   4/20     41:07  8:14 
  261 Julie Threlkeld         896 41 F Yonkers         NY  11/49     41:09  8:14 
  262 William McGrogan        620 37 M Valley Cottage  NY  28/86     41:11  8:15 
  263 Kaylyn Oates            694 16 F White Plains    NY   7/28     41:11  8:15 
  264 Ramon Ruiz              776 66 M New York        NY   1/9      41:12  8:15 
  265 Karl Rodriguez          762 45 M Valley Cottage  NY  39/88     41:19  8:16 
  266 Adam Burn                97 17 M Stony Point     NY  21/31     41:21  8:17 
  267 Joe Hunt                424 51 M Mahopac         NY  20/57     41:21  8:17 
  268 Lisa Marie Brevogel    1232 16 F Congers         NY   8/28     41:22  8:17 
  269 Steven Oliveira        1120 38 M New City        NY  29/86     41:25  8:17 
  270 Derek Coombes          1119 50 M Valley Cottage  NY  21/57     41:26  8:18 
  271 Ed Matott              1107 48 M Valley Cottage  NY  40/88     41:26  8:18 
  272 Teresa Kenny            490 41 F West Nyack      NY  12/49     41:27  8:18 
  273 Nigel Bark             1266 65 M Orangeburg      NY   2/9      41:32  8:19 
  274 Joseph Cummings         191 13 M Valley Cottage  NY  11/28     41:32  8:19 
  275 Larry Kamenetsky        471 47 M New City        NY  41/88     41:35  8:19 
  276 Moses Lee              1386 44 M Tenafly         NJ  37/89     41:38  8:20 
  277 Donna Castellano        129 43 F Valley Cottage  NY  13/49     41:38  8:20 
  278 Kimberly Hulbert        421 17 F Congers         NY   9/28     41:38  8:20 
  279 Lucia Rodriguez         763 57 F Valley Cottage  NY   1/9      41:40  8:20 
  280 Mary Ebner              264 25 F Bardonia        NY   8/43     41:40  8:20 
  281 Robert Sylvester        888 30 M Valley Cottage  NY  22/57     41:42  8:21 
  282 William Burckardt        95 21 M Garnerville     NY  15/32     41:44  8:21 



  283 Laura Koch              506 21 F New City        NY   8/31     41:45  8:21 
  284 Charles Wolff          1392 43 M New City        NY  38/89     41:45  8:21 
  285 Janice Young            989 58 F St Charles      IL   2/9      41:46  8:22 
  286 Jake Von Heill          941 15 M Sleepy Hollow   NY  12/28     41:46  8:22 
  287 Kathryn Ebner           263 23 F Bardonia        NY   9/31     41:46  8:22 
  288 Andrew Ferber           288 38 M Nyack           NY  30/86     41:52  8:23 
  289 Mark Maidman            584 54 M Suffern         NY  22/57     41:53  8:23 
  290 Timothy Norum          1123 31 M Airmont         NY  23/57     41:54  8:23 
  291 Robert Walter           951 45 M New City        NY  42/88     41:55  8:23 
  292 Ted Visser              937 19 M New City        NY  22/31     41:59  8:24 
  293 Alexis Richards         754 43 F Elmont          NY  14/49     42:02  8:25 
  294 James Ginty             334 45 M Tomkins Cove    NY  43/88     42:03  8:25 
  295 Laura Murial           1284 22 F Suffern         NY  10/31     42:05  8:25 
  296 Michael Minunni        1114 43 M Valley Cottage  NY  39/89     42:07  8:26 
  297 Jamie Spadafora         858 26 F New York        NY   9/43     42:07  8:26 
  298 Renee Sliva            1071 37 F Orangeburg      NY   7/55     42:08  8:26 
  299 Bonnie Orlowski         698 32 F New York        NY   5/47     42:08  8:26 
  300 Frank Orlowski          699 35 M New York        NY  31/86     42:09  8:26 
  301 Jeffrey Shanfield      1365 28 M Clifton         NJ  17/36     42:10  8:26 
  302 Kim Woolley            1054 35 F New City        NY   8/55     42:10  8:26 
  303 Brian Hanley            375 50 M Pearl River     NY  23/57     42:10  8:26 
  304 Jennifer Marraccino    1241 36 F Upper Nyack     NY   9/55     42:12  8:27 
  305 Art Laster              531 49 M Warwick         NY  44/88     42:13  8:27 
  306 Cheryl Ryan             781 45 F Valley Falls    NY   4/35     42:14  8:27 
  307 Ann Mitlof              649 38 F Congers         NY  10/55     42:15  8:27 
  308 Dave Delarosa          1171 27 M Harriman        NY  18/36     42:16  8:28 
  309 Gary Blauvelt            67 54 M Stony Point     NY  24/57     42:16  8:28 
  310 Shaun Novoshelski       683 27 M Hamburg         NJ  19/36     42:17  8:28 
  311 Juan Liriano            560 28 M Yonkers         NY  20/36     42:17  8:28 
  312 Robert Mitchell         647 41 M Campbell Hall   NY  40/89     42:18  8:28 
  313 Brian Clampet          1272 25 M Norwalk         CT  21/36     42:20  8:28 
  314 Gary Mazzie             608 47 M Norwood         NJ  45/88     42:24  8:29 
  315 Robert Spiegel          861 47 M Norwood         NJ  46/88     42:24  8:29 
  316 David Klein             502 39 M Valley Cottage  NY  32/86     42:25  8:29 
  317 Kathleen Moore          656 33 F New City        NY   6/47     42:27  8:30 
  318 Mike Madden            1295 36 M Briarcliff      NY  33/86     42:28  8:30 
  319 Michael Matone          606 34 M West Haverstraw NY  24/57     42:29  8:30 
  320 Gail Van Schaik         927 36 F Suffern         NY  11/55     42:31  8:31 
  321 Sharon Romain           766 34 F Wayne           NJ   7/47     42:32  8:31 
  322 Victoria Simpson       1292 36 F Mahwah          NJ  12/55     42:32  8:31 
  323 Junkil Choi             138 31 M Madison         NJ  25/57     42:37  8:32 
  324 William Carpenter       121 49 M Stony Point     NY  47/88     42:37  8:32 
  325 Carleen Hobbs           403 48 F New City        NY   5/35     42:38  8:32 
  326 Suzanne Robbins         759 40 F Suffern         NY  15/49     42:39  8:32 
  327 John Lynch             1190 38 M Tomkins Cove    NY  34/86     42:41  8:33 
  328 Ben Laster              532 23 F Wyckoff         NJ  11/31     42:41  8:33 
  329 Brian Acunto             15 28 M Whitehall       PA  22/36     42:44  8:33 
  330 Jessica Oswald         1322 29 F Piermont        NY  10/43     42:45  8:33 
  331 Mark Dabrowski          196 42 M New City        NY  41/89     42:47  8:34 
  332 Jaclin Derasmo         1195 25 F New City        NY  11/43     42:47  8:34 
  333 Kathy Viglietta         935 35 F Nyack           NY  13/55     42:48  8:34 
  334 Lisa Cruger             184 36 F Haverstraw      NY  14/55     42:49  8:34 
  335 Jonathan Moskin         663 48 M Irvington       NY  48/88     42:50  8:34 
  336 Chad Milando            640 16 M Sparkill        NY  23/31     42:51  8:35 
  337 Cortney Steffens        868 28 F Suffern         NY  12/43     42:51  8:35 
  338 Stan Dowicyan          1418 59 M West Nyack      NY   8/33     42:56  8:36 
  339 Skye Blanding            66 23 M Putnam Valley   NY  16/32     42:58  8:36 
  340 Joe Larson             1206 40 M Mahwah          NJ  42/89     42:59  8:36 
  341 Kim Juretic            1385 22 F West Nyack      NY  12/31     42:59  8:36 
  342 Steve Lipton            559 44 M Montebello      NY  43/89     43:00  8:36 
  343 Jason Acerra             13 34 M Ossining        NY  26/57     43:01  8:37 
  344 Craig Morris            660 61 M New City        NY   4/21     43:02  8:37 
  345 Seamus Murphy           672 34 M Pearl River     NY  27/57     43:02  8:37 
  346 George Sherman          828 55 M Suffern         NY   9/33     43:04  8:37 
  347 Andrew Greenway         354 49 M Piermont        NY  49/88     43:08  8:38 
  348 Charles Widmer          974 60 M West Harrison   NY   5/21     43:12  8:39 
  349 Tom O'Donnell           690 61 M Mahwah          NJ   6/21     43:15  8:39 
  350 Mike Weiss              966 28 M Suffern         NY  23/36     43:17  8:40 
  351 Des Shaw                824 57 M Pearl River     NY  10/33     43:21  8:41 
  352 John Hassett           1161  0 M Blauvelt        NY            43:24  8:41 
  353 Mary Germano            322 44 F New Windsor     NY  16/49     43:27  8:42 
  354 David Seif              818 38 M Montebello      NY  35/86     43:27  8:42 



  355 Andrew Louie            564 23 M New York        NY  17/32     43:30  8:42 
  356 David Jolly            1384 51 M West Nyack      NY  25/57     43:30  8:42 
  357 Drew Vanover            928 36 M Tarrytown       NY  36/86     43:33  8:43 
  358 Jackie Vanover          929 35 F Tarrytown       NY  15/55     43:33  8:43 
  359 Roger Juppe             466 42 M Ridgewood       NJ  44/89     43:34  8:43 
  360 Julie Sadowski          785 45 F Suffern         NY   6/35     43:38  8:44 
  361 Craig Bottrill           76 44 M Nyack           NY  45/89     43:38  8:44 
  362 Dennis Boutsikaris       78 53 M Nyack           NY  26/57     43:38  8:44 
  363 Jose Luna              1018 36 M Garnerville     NY  37/86     43:40  8:44 
  364 Patrick Sullivan        882 43 M New City        NY  46/89     43:41  8:45 
  365 Jason Tecchio          1110 37 M Northvale       NJ  38/86     43:42  8:45 
  366 Patricia Grego         1358 31 F Piermont        NY   8/47     43:43  8:45 
  367 Niamh Kiernan           495 40 F Blauvelt        NY  17/49     43:43  8:45 
  368 Thomas Lindon           558 52 M Tarrytown       NY  27/57     43:44  8:45 
  369 Melina Melendez        1149 16 F Valley Cottage  NY  10/28     43:44  8:45 
  370 John Spadaccini         857 24 M West Nyack      NY  18/32     43:45  8:45 
  371 Steve Casey             126 37 M Park Ridge      NJ  39/86     43:46  8:46 
  372 Roger Hurwitz           429 41 M New City        NY  47/89     43:47  8:46 
  373 Bruce Meyer             633 48 M Orangeburg      NY  50/88     43:49  8:46 
  374 David White            1189 37 M Hackensack      NJ  40/86     43:50  8:46 
  375 Brendan O'Brien         685 20 M New City        NY  19/32     43:52  8:47 
  376 Richard Israel          435 50 M New City        NY  28/57     43:54  8:47 
  377 Frank Dougherty         249 40 M River Edge      NJ  48/89     43:55  8:47 
  378 Michael Smith           849 17 M Nanuet          NY  24/31     43:56  8:48 
  379 Brenda McCarville       613 27 F New City        NY  13/43     43:59  8:48 
  380 Stephen Dusza           260 32 M Scarsdale       NY  28/57     43:59  8:48 
  381 Jane Stanhope           865 45 F Brookline       MA   7/35     44:00  8:48 
  382 Victor Rivera           758 43 M West Haversrraw NY  49/89     44:02  8:49 
  383 Tom Blunbetto          1223 47 M Fairlawn        NJ  51/88     44:02  8:49 
  384 Erin Hobday            1158 25 F Maciengie       PA  14/43     44:06  8:50 
  385 John De Leon            208 27 M Rochester       NY  24/36     44:09  8:50 
  386 Sarah Rodriguez        1082 17 F Ossining        NY  11/28     44:13  8:51 
  387 Ramon Liz              1267  8 M Haverstraw      NY  13/28     44:18  8:52 
  388 Robert Rossen          1184 41 M Great Neck      NY  50/89     44:19  8:52 
  389 Joseph Murray           673 38 M Pearl River     NY  41/86     44:20  8:52 
  390 Allen Dickon            225 48 M Dumont          NJ  52/88     44:20  8:52 
  391 William Birnbryer        63 43 M Cornwall On Hud NY  51/89     44:20  8:52 
  392 Ralph Travaglini       1083 35 M Stony Point     NY  42/86     44:21  8:53 
  393 Thomas Labarbiera      1225 34 M Valley Cottage  NY  29/57     44:21  8:53 
  394 Caitlin Weir           1416 19 F Pearl River     NY  12/28     44:21  8:53 
  395 Joe Rubino             1185 24 M Valley Cottage  NY  20/32     44:23  8:53 
  396 Jessica Falborn        1324 19 F Nanuet          NY  13/28     44:23  8:53 
  397 Ryan Jacobs            1221 24 M Norwood         NJ  21/32     44:23  8:53 
  398 Pedro Diaz              222 54 M Nyack           NY  29/57     44:24  8:53 
  399 Joanne Gariola          312 41 F Sparkill        NY  18/49     44:24  8:53 
  400 Joe Gariola             313 43 M Sparkill        NY  52/89     44:24  8:53 
  401 Bradford Deudne         218 47 M Congers         NY  53/88     44:25  8:53 
  402 Emily Cohen             156 26 F Pomona          NY  15/43     44:25  8:53 
  403 Colleen Mannion         596 30 F Nanuet          NY   9/47     44:27  8:54 
  404 James Rowbottom        1288 32 M Smyrna          GA  30/57     44:28  8:54 
  405 Janice Digiacomo        226 33 F New City        NY  10/47     44:29  8:54 
  406 David Ahn                22 32 M Hackensack      NJ  31/57     44:29  8:54 
  407 April Castoldi         1351 39 F Pleasantville   NY  16/55     44:31  8:55 
  408 Luiz Silva             1105 41 M Nyack           NY  53/89     44:32  8:55 
  409 Daniel Antokal           33 42 M Park Ridge      NJ  54/89     44:33  8:55 
  410 Amy Herschberger        397 28 F Valley Cottage  NY  16/43     44:35  8:55 
  411 Kerrianne Schwartz      807 24 F West Nyack      NY  13/31     44:36  8:56 
  412 Daniel Carvill         1289 50 M Carlstadt       NJ  30/57     44:37  8:56 
  413 Steven Hershberger      399 33 M Brooklyn        NY  32/57     44:38  8:56 
  414 Rod Warner              955 58 M Sewell          NJ  11/33     44:40  8:56 
  415 Dean Simcoe            1259 43 M Irvington       NY  55/89     44:41  8:57 
  416 Jason Ginty            1140 33 M Scarsdale       NY  33/57     44:44  8:57 
  417 Kevin Kennedy           488 40 M New City        NY  56/89     44:45  8:57 
  418 Greg Acunto              16 30 M Valley Cottage  NY  34/57     44:45  8:57 
  419 John Haggarty           367 43 F Valley Cottage  NY  19/49     44:50  8:58 
  420 Juliana Agustin        1380 14 F Suffern         NY   5/20     44:51  8:59 
  421 Noreen Toolan           905 32 F Garnerville     NY  11/47     44:51  8:59 
  422 Holly Farmer            281 34 F Nanuet          NY  12/47     44:52  8:59 
  423 John Roberts           1388 32 M Nanuet          NY  35/57     44:53  8:59 
  424 Christine Walkley       948 28 F Pearl River     NY  17/43     44:53  8:59 
  425 Ed Boller              1327 30 M Thiells         NY  36/57     44:54  8:59 
  426 Jillian Cardamone       112 16 F Montvale        NJ  14/28     44:54  8:59 



  427 Matt Bowler            1317 33 M Pearl River     NY  37/57     44:54  8:59 
  428 Stu Kronick             518 31 M Suffern         NY  38/57     44:54  8:59 
  429 Joel Rodriguez          761 47 M Haverstraw          54/88     45:01  9:01 
  430 Chad Corey              174 26 M Somers          NY  25/36     45:01  9:01 
  431 Michael Escobar         274 45 M Haverstraw      NY  55/88     45:08  9:02 
  432 Adam Buchanan          1239 27 M Bala Cywyd      PA  26/36     45:10  9:02 
  433 Unknown Runner          913  0 M                               45:13  9:03 
  434 Philip Bellingham        57 46 M White Plains    NY  56/88     45:13  9:03 
  435 Sarah Eckstein          265 24 F Norwalk         CT  14/31     45:17  9:04 
  436 Keri Weintraub          960 31 F Pomona          NY  13/47     45:19  9:04 
  437 Susan Doran             246 45 F Montebello      NY   8/35     45:19  9:04 
  438 Richard Eisenberg       270 15 M Norwood         NJ  14/28     45:20  9:04 
  439 Jim Joyce               464 54 M New City        NY  31/57     45:22  9:05 
  440 Brandon Kelly           479 30 M Pomona          NY  39/57     45:24  9:05 
  441 Ron Jawerbaum          1402 56 M Suffern         NY  12/33     45:26  9:06 
  442 Cornelius Sullivan     1188 56 M Nanuet          NY  13/33     45:28  9:06 
  443 Steven Rogo            1281 38 M New City        NY  43/86     45:29  9:06 
  444 Bill Clampet            143 55 M White Plains    NY  14/33     45:32  9:07 
  445 Kara McKenna           1099 18 F Sloatsburg      NY  15/28     45:33  9:07 
  446 Kathy McKenna          1100 42 F Sloatsburg      NY  20/49     45:33  9:07 
  447 Donna Friel            1121 35 F Valley Cottage  NY  17/55     45:34  9:07 
  448 Donna Quail            1122 28 F Valley Cottage  NY  18/43     45:34  9:07 
  449 Darcy Turner            916 52 F Nyack           NY   2/17     45:34  9:07 
  450 Sylvia Louie            565 24 F Elmsford        NY  15/31     45:34  9:07 
  451 Eric Landi              527 21 M New City        NY  22/32     45:36  9:08 
  452 Joseph Donnary         1064 35 M Congers         NY  44/86     45:36  9:08 
  453 Donald Dibari           224 12 M Garnerville     NY  15/28     45:37  9:08 
  454 Sean Grogan             357 42 M Ellenville      NY  57/89     45:39  9:08 
  455 Gregg Robinson         1144 27 M New City        NY  27/36     45:39  9:08 
  456 Eileen McGoldrick       619 40 F Blauvelt        NY  21/49     45:42  9:09 
  457 Unknown Runner         1502  0 M                               45:43  9:09 
  458 Thomas Harding          379 40 M Orangeburg      NY  58/89     45:47  9:10 
  459 Len Yaniga              986 37 M Nyack           NY  45/86     45:49  9:10 
  460 Tom Salmon             1357 53 M Newton          NJ  32/57     45:50  9:10 
  461 Unknown Runner         1361  0 M                               45:51  9:11 
  462 John Ryan               784 47 M Valley Falls    NY  57/88     45:51  9:11 
  463 Rosario Dovico         1371 29 M Harriman        NY  28/36     45:51  9:11 
  464 Jessica Dovico          250 27 F Harriman        NY  19/43     45:52  9:11 
  465 Irene Kelly             481 52 F New City        NY   3/17     45:52  9:11 
  466 James O'Brien          1262 35 M Monroe          NY  46/86     45:53  9:11 
  467 Michael Giambalvo      1216 12 M Northvale       NJ  16/28     45:53  9:11 
  468 Mike Giambalvo         1215 44 M Northvale       NJ  59/89     45:54  9:11 
  469 Gerard Johnson          451 53 M Northvale       NJ  33/57     45:57  9:12 
  470 Carol Ko               1015 22 F Closter         NJ  16/31     45:57  9:12 
  471 Daniel Ryan             783 31 M Orangeburg      NY  40/57     45:59  9:12 
  472 Don Dibari              223 42 M Garnerville     NY  60/89     45:59  9:12 
  473 Colleen Acerra           12 29 F Ossining        NY  20/43     45:59  9:12 
  474 Tracey Schumacher      1004 36 F Valley Cottage  NY  18/55     46:01  9:13 
  475 Kathy Lynch            1244 39 F Mt. Kisco       NY  19/55     46:02  9:13 
  476 Amado Rivera            757 59 M Bardonia        NY  15/33     46:03  9:13 
  477 Michael Fishbein       1222 58 M Leonia          NJ  16/33     46:03  9:13 
  478 Elisabeth Tischler      899 35 F Monroe          NY  20/55     46:03  9:13 
  479 Gerry Sherlock         1381 46 M Park Ridge      NJ  58/88     46:05  9:13 
  480 Michael Buxbaum         100 33 M New City        NY  41/57     46:06  9:14 
  481 Jose Sanchez            788 52 M Bronx           NY  34/57     46:07  9:14 
  482 Michelle Gerocomi       324 23 F New City        NY  17/31     46:08  9:14 
  483 Mike Malandra           586 40 M Mahwah          NJ  61/89     46:09  9:14 
  484 Unknown Runner         1504  0 M                               46:09  9:14 
  485 Unknown Runner         1391  0 M                               46:09  9:14 
  486 Val Ballesteros        1366 32 M Blauvelt        NY  42/57     46:10  9:14 
  487 Matthew McGuire         622 35 M Nanuet          NY  47/86     46:10  9:14 
  488 Amy Gerstein            325 37 F New City        NY  21/55     46:11  9:15 
  489 Chinzaro Cunningham    1152 38 F Nyack           NY  22/55     46:14  9:15 
  490 Brona McGirl           1151 41 F Upper Grandview NY  22/49     46:14  9:15 
  491 Craig Cummings          189 43 M Valley Cottage  NY  62/89     46:14  9:15 
  492 Ron Kopec               511 55 M Northvale       NJ  17/33     46:14  9:15 
  493 Kim O'Brien             687 31 F New York        NY  14/47     46:16  9:16 
  494 Ian Haber               362 46 M New City        NY  59/88     46:18  9:16 
  495 Wendy Cummings          192 40 F Valley Cottage  NY  23/49     46:20  9:16 
  496 Gary Fails             1251 55 M Tappan          NY  18/33     46:20  9:16 
  497 Christine Sullivan-Ac   885 33 F Weehawken       NJ  15/47     46:21  9:17 
  498 Laurence Toole          906 46 M Suffern         NY  60/88     46:22  9:17 



  499 Meredith St. Lawrence   863 20 F Suffern         NY  18/31     46:22  9:17 
  500 Bill Woods              982 36 M Pearl River     NY  48/86     46:22  9:17 
  501 Carla Alani              23 48 F Eastchester     NY   9/35     46:23  9:17 
  502 Andrew Gizzi           1191 17 M Garnerville     NY  25/31     46:25  9:17 
  503 Domingo Stern           873 60 M Tarrytown       NY   7/21     46:25  9:17 
  504 Ryan Carlyle            119 16 F West Nyack      NY  16/28     46:25  9:17 
  505 Brian Domintrouits     1256 27 M Piermont        NY  29/36     46:26  9:18 
  506 Gilbert Ludwig          569 62 M Valley Cottage  NY   8/21     46:27  9:18 
  507 Daniel Ryan            1218 15 M Pearl River     NY  17/28     46:27  9:18 
  508 David Maddalena         577 35 M Nyack           NY  49/86     46:27  9:18 
  509 Claudia Cohen           155 51 F New City        NY   4/17     46:29  9:18 
  510 Stuart Evans            278 53 M West Nyack      NY  35/57     46:29  9:18 
  511 Jen Weiss               964 30 F Suffern         NY  16/47     46:31  9:19 
  512 Louis Gerzofsky         327 51 M New City        NY  36/57     46:32  9:19 
  513 Matthew Carlyle         118 19 M West Nyack      NY  26/31     46:32  9:19 
  514 David Gerzofsky         326 21 M New City        NY  23/32     46:32  9:19 
  515 Joanne Vasil            932 45 F Congers         NY  10/35     46:32  9:19 
  516 Rita Labar             1313 59 F Bronxville      NY   3/9      46:34  9:19 
  517 Edward Nugent           684 57 M Fort Montgomery NY  19/33     46:34  9:19 
  518 Unknown Runner         1506  0 M                               46:34  9:19 
  519 Ken Dubreuil            258 52 M Nanuet          NY  37/57     46:35  9:19 
  520 Jesse Hackell           364 55 M Suffern         NY  20/33     46:37  9:20 
  521 Scott Dow               252 44 M New City        NY  63/89     46:38  9:20 
  522 Robert Schuller         801 35 M Leonia          NJ  50/86     46:39  9:20 
  523 Frank Santiago          791 61 M Bronx           NY   9/21     46:42  9:21 
  524 Jordan Shrem           1035 14 M New City        NY  18/28     46:42  9:21 
  525 Unknown Runner         1507  0 M                               46:42  9:21 
  526 Rafael Shrem           1034 51 M New City        NY  38/57     46:43  9:21 
  527 Kerri Hulbert           420 17 F Congers         NY  17/28     46:43  9:21 
  528 Craig Mintan           1334 38 M                     51/86     46:43  9:21 
  529 Kevin O'Connor, Sr.     696 61 M Andover         NJ  10/21     46:44  9:21 
  530 Donna Alvarado           29 44 F West Nyack      NY  24/49     46:45  9:21 
  531 Beth Paskowski          714 38 F Blauvelt        NY  23/55     46:46  9:22 
  532 Jose Burgos              96 50 M Haverstraw      NY  39/57     46:48  9:22 
  533 Elizabeth Hekker        386 12 F Stony Point     NY   6/20     46:48  9:22 
  534 Chris Bracconeri       1280 27 M New City        NY  30/36     46:49  9:22 
  535 Evan Bracconeri          81 20 M New City        NY  24/32     46:49  9:22 
  536 Gisela Juchniewicz     1282 46 M Demarest        NJ  61/88     46:50  9:22 
  537 Janine Seidel           817 17 F New City        NY  18/28     46:50  9:22 
  538 Christian Gorglione    1070 17 M West Nyack      NY  27/31     46:50  9:22 
  539 Rich Donnelly           241 43 M Tuxedo Park     NY  64/89     46:51  9:23 
  540 Christine Griggs        355 37 F Blauvelt        NY  24/55     46:52  9:23 
  541 Steve Kobylczyk        1169 46 M Rochester Hills MI  62/88     46:54  9:23 
  542 Laura Michello          636 29 F Tappan          NY  21/43     46:56  9:24 
  543 Robyn Contente          170 25 F New City        NY  22/43     46:56  9:24 
  544 Mary Hekker             388 13 F Stony Point     NY   7/20     46:57  9:24 
  545 Judy Gitlin             337 38 F Nyack           NY  25/55     46:59  9:24 
  546 Sabrina Vargas          931 36 F New City        NY  26/55     46:59  9:24 
  547 Timothy Reilly         1394 42 M Congers         NY  65/89     47:03  9:25 
  548 Andrei Alcruz            24 30 M Haverstraw      NY  43/57     47:04  9:25 
  549 Jason Panoro           1112 24 M Hillsdale       NJ  25/32     47:06  9:26 
  550 Kaitlyn Cully          1125 14 F Nanuet          NY   8/20     47:06  9:26 
  551 Bill Panora            1113 50 M Hillsdale       NJ  40/57     47:06  9:26 
  552 Jessica Clark           144 31 F South Nyack     NY  17/47     47:08  9:26 
  553 Guy Ficco               292 32 M Pomona          NY  44/57     47:09  9:26 
  554 Steve Neabore          1224 23 M Upper Nyack     NY  26/32     47:11  9:27 
  555 Scott Neabore           676 21 M Upper Nyack     NY  27/32     47:12  9:27 
  556 Gwangsu Kin            1314 46 M Northvale       NJ  63/88     47:13  9:27 
  557 Elin Jin Choi          1116 38 F Little Ferry    NJ  27/55     47:14  9:27 
  558 Greg Miller            1409 27 M New City        NY  31/36     47:17  9:28 
  559 Michael Miller         1410 59 M New City        NY  21/33     47:18  9:28 
  560 Ken Cully              1126 51 M Nanuet          NY  41/57     47:20  9:28 
  561 Denise Serra           1213 42 F Nanuet          NY  25/49     47:24  9:29 
  562 Nancy Latorre           536 44 F Nanuet          NY  26/49     47:26  9:30 
  563 William Guinan         1038 33 M West Nyack      NY  45/57     47:28  9:30 
  564 Kerry Mazzacanno       1210 36 F Park Ridge      NJ  28/55     47:28  9:30 
  565 Julie Kleeman          1383 32 F Long Island Cit NY  18/47     47:28  9:30 
  566 Abbie Popkin            730 34 F Hawthorne       NJ  19/47     47:31  9:31 
  567 Joseph Oates            693 45 M White Plains    NY  64/88     47:31  9:31 
  568 Michelle Lim            555 45 F Old Tappan      NJ  11/35     47:35  9:31 
  569 Tim Kelly              1268 45 M West Point      NY  65/88     47:35  9:31 
  570 Angelo Gallo            308 72 M West Nyack      NY   1/5      47:35  9:31 



  571 Michael Connell         168 44 M Orangeburg      NY  66/89     47:40  9:32 
  572 Kattia Olecki           697 35 F Congers         NY  29/55     47:47  9:34 
  573 Laurel Brown             86 15 F New City        NY   9/20     47:47  9:34 
  574 Chris Ryan              782 33 M New City        NY  46/57     47:47  9:34 
  575 Alise Germano           321 44 F New City        NY  27/49     47:49  9:34 
  576 Ivy Hatten             1379 16 F New City        NY  19/28     47:51  9:35 
  577 Dan Walsh              1141 32 M Harrison        NY  47/57     47:53  9:35 
  578 Bonnie Levine           550 24 F Washington      DC  19/31     47:54  9:35 
  579 Ethan Cohen            1405 11 M Nyack           NY  19/28     47:54  9:35 
  580 Petra Forlenza         1260 40 F Irvington       NY  28/49     47:57  9:36 
  581 Maggie Bangs           1407 18 F Upper Nyack     NY  20/28     47:57  9:36 
  582 John Finnegan           295 52 M West Nyack      NY  42/57     47:57  9:36 
  583 Kevin Mahoney          1303 15 M Pearl River     NY  20/28     47:57  9:36 
  584 Anibal Ellin            271 44 M Bronx           NY  67/89     47:59  9:36 
  585 Steven Schreier        1253 48 M Spring Valley   NY  66/88     48:00  9:36 
  586 Kathy Cox               178 59 F Morris Plains   NJ   4/9      48:00  9:36 
  587 Patty Gillette          331 45 F Sleepy Hollow   NY  12/35     48:01  9:37 
  588 James Hansen            376 29 M Garnerville     NY  32/36     48:01  9:37 
  589 Katrina Marshall        598 25 F Nyack           NY  23/43     48:01  9:37 
  590 Jeff Jacobsen          1291 37 M Monroe          NY  52/86     48:02  9:37 
  591 Robyn McKinstry         624 43 F New City        NY  29/49     48:09  9:38 
  592 Marie Killeen           496 69 F Pearl River     NY   3/9      48:12  9:39 
  593 Lennon Nessesian       1305 23 M Valley Cottage  NY  28/32     48:13  9:39 
  594 Sainimere Smith         850 31 F Danbury         CT  20/47     48:17  9:40 
  595 Colleen Skufca          844 43 F Wilmington      NY  30/49     48:18  9:40 
  596 Louis Jr Culot          188 37 M Boston          MA  53/86     48:19  9:40 
  597 Clement Krug            519 39 M New City        NY  54/86     48:21  9:41 
  598 Sam Bangs              1404 12 M Nyack           NY  21/28     48:23  9:41 
  599 Elisabeth Tapley       1406 46 F Piermont        NY  13/35     48:23  9:41 
  600 Tiane Jennings          448 25 F New York        NY  24/43     48:26  9:42 
  601 Meredith Tolmie         902 29 F Rochester       NY  25/43     48:26  9:42 
  602 Todd Brody             1329 37 M Englewood       NJ  55/86     48:30  9:42 
  603 Jill Wagner             947 37 F Newburgh        NY  30/55     48:31  9:43 
  604 Dan Skae                840 17 M Sparkill        NY  28/31     48:36  9:44 
  605 Marissa Snell           851 18 F Suffern         NY  21/28     48:37  9:44 
  606 Whitney Hampton        1167 25 F Airmont         NY  26/43     48:37  9:44 
  607 Michael Snell           852 54 M Suffern         NY  43/57     48:37  9:44 
  608 Jamey Jackson           439 37 M West Nyack      NY  56/86     48:38  9:44 
  609 Jennifer Parks          709 38 F New City        NY  31/55     48:44  9:45 
  610 Jeff Laster             534 51 M Wyckoff         NJ  44/57     48:45  9:45 
  611 Unknown Runner         1508  0 M                               48:46  9:46 
  612 Joseph Lacovara        1321 49 M Bronx           NY  67/88     48:46  9:46 
  613 Susan Gewirtz           328 32 F New City        NY  21/47     48:46  9:46 
  614 Patti Gindoff           333 55 F Chestnut Ridge  NY   5/9      48:46  9:46 
  615 Courtenay Fahy          279 30 F White Plains    NY  22/47     48:48  9:46 
  616 Steven Diamant          221 51 M New City        NY  45/57     48:49  9:46 
  617 Stephen Demarco         212 37 M Yonkers         NY  57/86     48:56  9:48 
  618 Andrea Daniels          202 28 F Stony Point     NY  27/43     48:56  9:48 
  619 Matthew Daniels         203 28 M Stony Point     NY  33/36     48:56  9:48 
  620 Maggie Speier           859 54 F Leonia          NJ   5/17     48:58  9:48 
  621 Monica Calungcagin      109 20 F Valley Cottage  NY  20/31     48:59  9:48 
  622 Mary Hartnett          1037 61 F Nanuet          NY   1/5      48:59  9:48 
  623 Ari Schwartz           1172 35 M Washington      DC  58/86     49:01  9:49 
  624 Michael Grimaldi        356 69 M Dumont          NJ   4/9      49:03  9:49 
  625 Alec Lim                554 44 M Tappan          NJ  68/89     49:06  9:50 
  626 Matthew Skrypack       1273 26 M New City        NY  34/36     49:07  9:50 
  627 Randolph Russo         1293 44 M New City        NY  69/89     49:07  9:50 
  628 Glenn Blain              64 38 M Nyack           NY  59/86     49:11  9:51 
  629 Gerry Hoffberg          407 62 M Piermont        NY  11/21     49:12  9:51 
  630 Chris Lorusso           562 24 M Blauvelt        NY  29/32     49:16  9:52 
  631 John Azua                37 38 M New City        NY  60/86     49:16  9:52 
  632 Unknown Runner         1390  0 M                               49:16  9:52 
  633 Jay Zwerling            999 39 M Orangeburg      NY  61/86     49:19  9:52 
  634 Fara Rodriguez         1395 30 F New York        NY  23/47     49:22  9:53 
  635 Amanda Sherman          827 27 F Stamford        CT  28/43     49:24  9:53 
  636 Lisette Hautau          383 46 F Ossininb        NY  14/35     49:25  9:53 
  637 Zina Schuller           802 34 F Leonia          NJ  24/47     49:27  9:54 
  638 Unknown Runner         1333  0 M                               49:27  9:54 
  639 Stuart Prakin           731 64 M Pomona          NY  12/21     49:28  9:54 
  640 Michael Laudien         537 36 M Stony Point     NY  62/86     49:29  9:54 
  641 Edwin Badillo            40 55 M Poughkeepsie    NY  22/33     49:30  9:54 
  642 Theresa Sullivan        883 43 F New City        NY  31/49     49:31  9:55 



  643 Staci Rudnitsky        1208 31 F Nanuet          NY  25/47     49:34  9:55 
  644 Armando Gasperin        315 62 M West Nyack      NY  13/21     49:34  9:55 
  645 Heather Schucker        800 36 F Nanuet          NY  32/55     49:37  9:56 
  646 Matthew Feldberg        286 42 M New City        NY  70/89     49:37  9:56 
  647 Gershon Alexander        25 32 M Spring Valley   NY  48/57     49:39  9:56 
  648 Tushingham Richard     1389 57 M New York        NY  23/33     49:39  9:56 
  649 Raisin McEnroe         1010 30 F Nyack           NY  26/47     49:39  9:56 
  650 Enilda Indyk            431 62 F Valley Cottage  NY   2/5      49:39  9:56 
  651 Catherine Badillo        39 42 F Chestnut Ridge  NY  32/49     49:40  9:56 
  652 Mike Schupak           1307 22 M Valley Cottage  NY  30/32     49:41  9:57 
  653 Kevin Donnelly          240 39 M Hartsdale       NY  63/86     49:41  9:57 
  654 Casey Corey             173 24 F New York        NY  21/31     49:42  9:57 
  655 Diane Vonholt           943 43 F Stony Point     NY  33/49     49:42  9:57 
  656 Dennis Leddy            542 40 M Chester         NY  71/89     49:43  9:57 
  657 T. A. Cox               179 64 M Morris Plains   NJ  14/21     49:46  9:58 
  658 Elias Chacon            135 38 M Chestnut Ridge  NY  64/86     49:46  9:58 
  659 Paula Sikoryak          832 30 F Valley Cottage  NY  27/47     49:47  9:58 
  660 Raymond Gizzi          1055 19 M Garnerville     NY  29/31     49:50  9:58 
  661 Stacey Gray             352 38 F Nanuet          NY  33/55     49:52  9:59 
  662 Leonie Giles            329 33 F Suffern         NY  28/47     49:53  9:59 
  663 Mike Tsirklin          1397 31 M New City        NY  49/57     49:55  9:59 
  664 Aliya Ansari             32 24 F Mamaroneck      NY  22/31     49:56 10:00 
  665 David Feibusch          284 40 M Purchase        NY  72/89     49:57 10:00 
  666 Janine Feibusch         285 39 F North White Pla NY  34/55     49:57 10:00 
  667 Julie Donnelly          239 39 F Hartsdale       NY  35/55     49:58 10:00 
  668 Jason Hogg              410 35 M Orangeburg      NY  65/86     49:59 10:00 
  669 Connie Mahaffey         582 41 F New City        NY  34/49     50:01 10:01 
  670 Kathleen Fulgione       306 39 F Tappan          NY  36/55     50:01 10:01 
  671 Erin Walsh              950 28 F New York        NY  29/43     50:02 10:01 
  672 Michael Bleyzer          69 43 M Thiells         NY  73/89     50:02 10:01 
  673 Gary Hughes             419 38 M New City        NY  66/86     50:07 10:02 
  674 Melinda Parziale        713 32 F Nyack           NY  29/47     50:08 10:02 
  675 Robert Muldoon          664 46 M Suffern         NY  68/88     50:13 10:03 
  676 Tom Manning            1369 46 M Orangeburg      NY  69/88     50:14 10:03 
  677 Mark Papo              1088 50 M New City        NY  46/57     50:15 10:03 
  678 John Sanford            789 47 M Piermont        NY  70/88     50:16 10:04 
  679 Jeanne Shields          829 40 F Stony Point     NY  35/49     50:20 10:04 
  680 Wayne Mitchell          648 36 M Harriman        NY  67/86     50:20 10:04 
  681 Jennifer Flagg          300 18 F New City        NY  22/28     50:21 10:05 
  682 Liz Glagowski          1271 29 F Milford         CT  30/43     50:32 10:07 
  683 Angela McQuade         1325 39 F Tappan          NY  37/55     50:33 10:07 
  684 Jesse Griggs           1087 35 M Yorktown Height NY  68/86     50:37 10:08 
  685 Alice Henshaw          1249 31 F Warwick         NY  30/47     50:37 10:08 
  686 Warren Dobbs            233 56 M New City        NY  24/33     50:39 10:08 
  687 Howard Reiss           1085 55 M Valley Cottage  NY  25/33     50:42 10:09 
  688 Bob Ward                953 63 M Spring Valley   NY  15/21     50:44 10:09 
  689 Edith Jones             456 67 F New York        NY   5/9      50:47 10:10 
  690 Anne Juris              467 45 F Westwood        NJ  15/35     50:50 10:10 
  691 Robert Janousek         442 54 M Westwood        NJ  47/57     50:50 10:10 
  692 Ann Grossbard           358 43 F Pearl River     NY  36/49     50:51 10:11 
  693 Mary Ellen Hardin       377 47 F Pearl River     NY  16/35     50:51 10:11 
  694 Douglas Bartocci         53 44 M Middletown      NY  74/89     50:51 10:11 
  695 Barry Wilkins           975 45 M New Windsor     NY  71/88     50:51 10:11 
  696 Aimee Pollak           1186 35 F New City        NY  38/55     50:52 10:11 
  697 Elisha Connell          166 16 F Orangeburg      NY  23/28     50:56 10:12 
  698 Karen Connell           167 42 F Orangeburg      NY  37/49     50:57 10:12 
  699 Kevin Drummond         1274 42 M Valley Cottage  NY  75/89     51:01 10:13 
  700 Devan Flynn            1354 29 F Suffern         NY  31/43     51:03 10:13 
  701 Allison Levine          549 25 F Suffern         NY  32/43     51:03 10:13 
  702 Kate Desmond            216 19 F New City        NY  24/28     51:05 10:13 
  703 Steven Scarnati Scarn   794 14 M Mahopac         NY  22/28     51:06 10:14 
  704 Joe Vilancert          1382 49 M Valley Cottage  NY  72/88     51:07 10:14 
  705 Louis Fraioli           303 35 M Mount Vernon    NY  69/86     51:08 10:14 
  706 Raquel Adkins            20 27 F Thiells         NY  33/43     51:13 10:15 
  707 John Helmke            1146 43 M Nanuet          NY  76/89     51:24 10:17 
  708 John Hock              1228 32 M Garnerville     NY  50/57     51:25 10:17 
  709 Matt Carson             122 38 M Suffern         NY  70/86     51:31 10:19 
  710 Pamela Simboli          837 40 F Grand View      NY  38/49     51:35 10:19 
  711 Gerard Hellman          391 59 M Grandview       NY  26/33     51:43 10:21 
  712 Caroline Hellman        390 26 F New York        NY  34/43     51:43 10:21 
  713 Patrick Beyea            61 44 M Middletown      NY  77/89     51:47 10:22 
  714 Craig Cooperman         172 38 M Orangeburg      NY  71/86     51:47 10:22 



  715 Deirdre Sullivan       1320 42 F New City        NY  39/49     51:47 10:22 
  716 Andrew Zeller           996 46 M New City        NY  73/88     51:48 10:22 
  717 Melissa McCarey         611 41 F Middletown      NY  40/49     51:51 10:23 
  718 John Gorglione         1069 49 M West Nyack      NY  74/88     51:51 10:23 
  719 Clarinda Lain           526 15 F Westttown       NY  10/20     51:52 10:23 
  720 Wayne Coffey            152 52 M Sleepy Hollow   NY  48/57     52:01 10:25 
  721 Alexandra Coffey        151 13 F Sleepy Hollow   NY  11/20     52:01 10:25 
  722 Tom Prior               732 37 M West Nyack      NY  72/86     52:04 10:25 
  723 Colleen Smith          1148 45 F                     17/35     52:10 10:26 
  724 Dimitri Papadopoulos   1417 38 M Astoria         NY  73/86     52:13 10:27 
  725 Patrick Castel          128 39 M New Hempstead   NY  74/86     52:15 10:27 
  726 David Rothstein         772 32 M New City        NY  51/57     52:20 10:28 
  727 David Bagatelle          46 42 M Mahwah          NJ  78/89     52:22 10:29 
  728 Christopher Jentile     449 46 M Ridgefield      NJ  75/88     52:23 10:29 
  729 Kathryn Trentacosti     912 46 F Nyack           NY  18/35     52:24 10:29 
  730 Dave Wright             984 22 M New City        NY  31/32     52:28 10:30 
  731 Karen Schwartz          806 21 F West Nyack      NY  23/31     52:29 10:30 
  732 Al Acunto                14 60 M Valley Cottage  NY  16/21     52:36 10:32 
  733 Chanmin Lee            1330 38 F Ridgefield      NJ  39/55     52:37 10:32 
  734 Marilyn Mann            595 53 F New City        NY   6/17     52:38 10:32 
  735 Arnold Kronick          517 59 M Pomona          NY  27/33     52:40 10:32 
  736 Colleen Haggarty        366 16 F Valley Cottage  NY  25/28     52:40 10:32 
  737 Laura Sudarsky          879 49 F Nyack           NY  19/35     52:40 10:32 
  738 Stephen McMahon        1363 28 M Bardonia        NY  35/36     52:46 10:34 
  739 John O'Brien            686 32 M New York        NY  52/57     52:47 10:34 
  740 Chris Ko               1014 57 M Closter         NJ  28/33     52:53 10:35 
  741 Unknown Runner         1396  0 M                               52:57 10:36 
  742 Jo-Ann McCarville       614 34 F New City        NY  31/47     53:00 10:36 
  743 Maria Palumbo           704 36 F Kew Gardens     NY  40/55     53:03 10:37 
  744 Siobhan Goodwin         347 37 F Monroe          NY  41/55     53:03 10:37 
  745 Michael Bowman           79 40 M New City        NY  79/89     53:04 10:37 
  746 Zachary Senter          821 13 M Stony Point     NY  23/28     53:05 10:37 
  747 Paul Weiss              967 45 M South Nyack     NY  76/88     53:06 10:38 
  748 Mindy Sklar            1005 32 F Valley Cottage  NY  32/47     53:08 10:38 
  749 Lisa Grotsky           1318 32 F Nanuet          NY  33/47     53:10 10:38 
  750 Cheryl Kalter-Schloss   468 54 F New City        NY   7/17     53:15 10:39 
  751 Jeffrey Goldin          341 57 M Monsey          NY  29/33     53:16 10:40 
  752 Jean Donnelly           238 46 F Tuxedo Park     NY  20/35     53:18 10:40 
  753 John Guerriero          359 42 M Northvale       NJ  80/89     53:19 10:40 
  754 William Lenci           545 40 M Congers         NY  81/89     53:21 10:41 
  755 Suzanne Iovino          434 30 F Thiells         NY  34/47     53:27 10:42 
  756 Jon Haber               363 39 M Montebello      NY  75/86     53:27 10:42 
  757 Linda Evangelou        1229 24 F Yonkers         NY  24/31     53:28 10:42 
  758 Otto Mond               653 74 M New York        NY   2/5      53:29 10:42 
  759 Jennifer Wolf           981 36 F Suffern         NY  42/55     53:30 10:42 
  760 Nicole Giambalvo       1217 10 F Northvale       NJ  12/20     53:31 10:43 
  761 Nick Johnson            453 11 M Northvale       NJ  24/28     53:34 10:43 
  762 Irene Lerz              548 41 F Middletown      NY  41/49     53:44 10:45 
  763 Fran Rowbottom         1287 36 F Woodcliff Lake  NJ  43/55     53:50 10:46 
  764 Daniel Sterns          1362 44 M New City        NY  82/89     53:52 10:47 
  765 Dave Dejoy              210 38 M Bardonia        NY  76/86     53:53 10:47 
  766 Christopher Carey      1011 44 M Bardonia        NY  83/89     53:53 10:47 
  767 Dale Lynch              574 48 M Middletown      NY  77/88     53:54 10:47 
  768 Amanda Lynch            572 13 F Middletown      NY  13/20     53:54 10:47 
  769 Gaylin Vogel            938 32 F St. Thomas      VI  35/47     53:55 10:47 
  770 Keith Montgomery       1093 43 M Goshen          NY  84/89     53:57 10:48 
  771 Vicki Ward              954 25 F Sackets Harbor  NY  35/43     54:00 10:48 
  772 Eun Sil Chang          1315 45 F Northvale       NJ  21/35     54:05 10:49 
  773 Roslynd Alexander        26 28 F Spring Valley   NY  36/43     54:05 10:49 
  774 Maria Thronhill        1220 45 F Teaneck         NJ  22/35     54:12 10:51 
  775 Maureen Hobday         1157 51 F Blauvelt        NY   8/17     54:23 10:53 
  776 Hyung Ho Cha            134 61 M Palisades Park  NJ  17/21     54:29 10:54 
  777 Audrey Thurman          897 25 F Highland Falls  NY  37/43     54:32 10:55 
  778 Matija Cale             105 28 F New York        NY  38/43     54:33 10:55 
  779 Emma Cale               104 31 F Irvington       NY  36/47     54:33 10:55 
  780 Sarah McCoughlin       1227 32 F Irvington       NY  37/47     54:41 10:57 
  781 John Stockton           876 60 M Harrison        NY  18/21     54:42 10:57 
  782 Howard Breshin           83 49 M Valley Cottage  NY  78/88     54:45 10:57 
  783 Wendy Hofmann-Garriso   409 37 F Pomona          NY  44/55     54:46 10:58 
  784 Kate Hamtpton          1168 19 F Airmont         NY  26/28     54:52 10:59 
  785 Brooke Mann             592 23 F Hoboken         NJ  25/31     54:54 10:59 
  786 Larry Savitch           793 41 M Monroe          NY  85/89     55:13 11:03 



  787 Caryl Rion              756 40 F Nanuet          NY  42/49     55:14 11:03 
  788 Renee Stala             864 52 F Nanuet          NY   9/17     55:20 11:04 
  789 Debbie Daddio           197 53 F Congers         NY  10/17     55:22 11:05 
  790 David Whitehead         973 30 M Kansas City     MO  53/57     55:36 11:08 
  791 Julia Adamy            1062 18 F Upper Nyack     NY  27/28     55:38 11:08 
  792 Unknown Runner         1155  0 M                               55:38 11:08 
  793 Keith Carlyle           117 48 M West Nyack      NY  79/88     55:41 11:09 
  794 Stuart Roth             770 53 M New City        NY  49/57     55:42 11:09 
  795 Dave Goldwasser         346 55 M New City        NY  30/33     55:42 11:09 
  796 Christina Calungcagin   108 22 F Valley Cottage  NY  26/31     55:47 11:10 
  797 Lauren Hobday          1403 27 F Pomona          NY  39/43     55:49 11:10 
  798 Jennifer Cunningham     193 34 F Valley Cottage  NY  38/47     55:51 11:11 
  799 Andrew Toolan           904 35 M Garnerville     NY  77/86     55:53 11:11 
  800 Catherine Young         988 24 F St. Charles     IL  27/31     55:55 11:11 
  801 Nicole Doliner          236 45 F New City        NY  23/35     55:59 11:12 
  802 Stephen Pelletier       719 49 M Suffern         NY  80/88     56:04 11:13 
  803 John Bosworth            74 10 M Stony Point     NY  25/28     56:14 11:15 
  804 Michael Weisfelner      963 55 M New York        NY  31/33     56:17 11:16 
  805 Henry Theobald          894 70 M Bronx           NY   3/5      56:20 11:16 
  806 Jocelyn Santana         790 40 F Montebello      NY  43/49     56:29 11:18 
  807 David Kantrowitz        472 54 M New City        NY  50/57     56:40 11:20 
  808 Diane Malyszka          590 46 F Congers         NY  24/35     56:43 11:21 
  809 David Dammer            201 37 M Chesterfield    VA  78/86     56:44 11:21 
  810 Unknown Runner         1511  0 M                               56:55 11:23 
  811 Donna Clifford          149 47 F Stony Point     NY  25/35     56:57 11:24 
  812 Susan Malandra          587 37 F Mahwah          NJ  45/55     56:57 11:24 
  813 Phyllis Kelly           484 37 F West Nyack      NY  46/55     56:57 11:24 
  814 Eileen Cummings         190 45 F New City        NY  26/35     56:58 11:24 
  815 Peggy King              499 47 F Highland Mills  NY  27/35     56:59 11:24 
  816 Lisa Laudine            538 36 F Stony Point     NY  47/55     57:01 11:25 
  817 Maria Napoli            675 52 F New City        NY  11/17     57:06 11:26 
  818 Jeanette Corvino       1061 32 F Pearl River     NY  39/47     57:10 11:26 
  819 Amy Stern               871 48 F West Nyack      NY  28/35     57:10 11:26 
  820 Rudy Baron               52 46 M Irvington       NY  81/88     57:16 11:28 
  821 Steve Defabbia          209 54 M Hopewell Jct.   NY  51/57     57:26 11:30 
  822 Keith Francis          1408 48 M Clifton         NJ  82/88     57:28 11:30 
  823 Teri Kestenbaum        1135 36 F New City        NY  48/55     57:31 11:31 
  824 Pam Grafstein          1136 34 F New City        NY  40/47     57:31 11:31 
  825 Sandra Jennings         447 53 F Suffern         NY  12/17     57:36 11:32 
  826 Jessica Silverstein     836 32 F New York        NY  41/47     57:37 11:32 
  827 Kelly Monaghan         1319 34 F Orangeburg      NY  42/47     57:45 11:33 
  828 Karen Kyle              524 42 F Nyack           NY  44/49     57:49 11:34 
  829 William Kyle            525 11 M Nyack           NY  26/28     57:49 11:34 
  830 Elias Padron            701 31 M New City        NY  54/57     57:50 11:34 
  831 Namyoon Paik            702 47 M Norwood         NJ  83/88     58:10 11:38 
  832 Pamela Nugent          1263 26 F Brooklyn        NY  40/43     58:11 11:39 
  833 Edwin Molina            652 34 M Haverstraw      NY  55/57     58:14 11:39 
  834 Robert Staropoli        867 50 M New City        NY  52/57     58:16 11:40 
  835 Jeff Biby                62 45 M New City        NY  84/88     58:26 11:42 
  836 Tatiana Torres         1132 30 F Yonkers         NY  43/47     58:37 11:44 
  837 Erin Lindon             557 20 F Tarrytown       NY  28/31     58:41 11:45 
  838 Stewart Buxbum          101 63 M New City        NY  19/21     58:43 11:45 
  839 Cari Sommer             853 29 F New City        NY  41/43     58:43 11:45 
  840 Joseph Tecchio         1111 33 M Northvale       NJ  56/57     58:47 11:46 
  841 Bruce Byrnes            102 38 M New City        NY  79/86     58:52 11:47 
  842 Jeanne-Marie Baron       51 46 F Irvington       NY  29/35     58:54 11:47 
  843 Douglas Sullivan        880 43 M Stony Point     NY  86/89     58:58 11:48 
  844 Gregory Tagaris        1079 37 M New City        NY  80/86     59:03 11:49 
  845 Joe Porco              1308 46 M West Nyack      NY  85/88     59:18 11:52 
  846 Mike Lewis             1301 35 M Congers         NY  81/86     59:19 11:52 
  847 Kathleen Quintero       737 44 F Mahwah          NJ  45/49     59:20 11:52 
  848 Kelley Gerhardt         320 37 F Greenwood Lake  NY  49/55     59:32 11:55 
  849 Colin Farrell          1012 11 M Congers         NY  27/28     59:41 11:57 
  850 Tom Farrell            1013 43 M Congers         NY  87/89     59:42 11:57 
  851 Howard Hellman          392 54 M Montebello      NY  53/57   1:00:11 12:03 
  852 Patrick Cardamone       113 56 M Montvale        NJ  32/33   1:00:24 12:05 
  853 Walter Goldman          342 49 M Pomona          NY  86/88   1:00:37 12:08 
  854 Louis Culot             187 67 M Piermont        NY   6/9    1:00:42 12:09 
  855 Thomas Rooney          1159 63 M Orangeburg      NY  20/21   1:01:03 12:13 
  856 Kathleen Senter         819 40 F Stony Point     NY  46/49   1:01:16 12:16 
  857 McKenzie Senter         820 11 F Stony Point     NY  14/20   1:01:17 12:16 
  858 Suzanne Bernstein        59 67 F New City        NY   7/9    1:01:19 12:16 



  859 Isabel Hernandez        395 61 F West Nyack      NY   3/5    1:01:21 12:17 
  860 Sook J. Lee            1332 46 F Closter         NJ  30/35   1:01:30 12:18 
  861 Chris Seidel            816 55 F New City        NY   6/9    1:01:31 12:19 
  862 Frank Mark Granata     1236 41 M Spring Valley   NY  88/89   1:01:34 12:19 
  863 John Daly              1138 39 M Congers         NY  82/86   1:01:36 12:20 
  864 Howard Silver           833 67 M Woodcliff Lake  NJ   8/9    1:02:11 12:27 
  865 Alexsis Ramos          1399 23 F Pearl River     NY  29/31   1:02:11 12:27 
  866 Unknown Runner         1512  0 M                             1:02:14 12:27 
  867 Rozanna Radakovich      738 59 F Spring Valley   NY   7/9    1:02:14 12:27 
  868 Patrick Oswald         1304 29 M Bronxville      NY  36/36   1:02:26 12:30 
  869 Ara Gallagher          1250 29 F Pearl River     NY  42/43   1:02:26 12:30 
  870 Raphael Ramirez         739 40 M New York        NY  89/89   1:02:32 12:31 
  871 Jennifer Davis          207 20 F Haverstraw      NY  30/31   1:02:41 12:33 
  872 Robert Moore            657 38 M Haverstraw      NY  83/86   1:02:42 12:33 
  873 Sunny Shore            1029 54 F Suffern         NY  13/17   1:02:48 12:34 
  874 Rosemarie Dobbs         232 55 F New City        NY   8/9    1:02:52 12:35 
  875 Yong Ko                1016 53 F Closter         NJ  14/17   1:03:02 12:37 
  876 Maureen Challacombe     136 35 F Valley Cottage  NY  50/55   1:03:17 12:40 
  877 Kristen Trancynger     1255 18 F Pearl River     NY  28/28   1:03:41 12:45 
  878 Stephen Proscapio      1364 18 M Nanuet          NY  30/31   1:03:41 12:45 
  879 Lisa Zeitz              994 48 F Irvington       NY  31/35   1:03:55 12:47 
  880 Thomas Ciccone          141 52 M Suffern         NY  54/57   1:03:58 12:48 
  881 Donna Tracey            909 51 F West Nyack      NY  15/17   1:03:58 12:48 
  882 Larry Ciccone           139 59 M West Nyack      NY  33/33   1:03:58 12:48 
  883 Tami Escobar            275 36 F Haverstraw      NY  51/55   1:04:03 12:49 
  884 Raquel Williams         977 37 F White Plains    NY  52/55   1:04:15 12:51 
  885 Ilias Vadud            1063 16 M Upper Nyack     NY  31/31   1:04:34 12:55 
  886 Steve Gabriel           307 69 M New City        NY   9/9    1:04:43 12:57 
  887 Elsa Seguinot           814 51 F Nanuet          NY  16/17   1:06:03 13:13 
  888 Frances Einhorn         268 43 F New City        NY  47/49   1:06:56 13:24 
  889 Lucy Crosbie            183 42 F New City        NY  48/49   1:06:57 13:24 
  890 Peter Skae              843 35 M Stony Point     NY  84/86   1:07:12 13:27 
  891 Kathleen Skae           841 29 F Haverstraw      NY  43/43   1:07:12 13:27 
  892 Peggy Younger           992 31 F Bronxville      NY  44/47   1:07:53 13:35 
  893 Hannah Murphy           670 37 F Pearl River     NY  53/55   1:07:53 13:35 
  894 Bernice Oconnor         695 45 F West Nyack      NY  32/35   1:08:01 13:37 
  895 Danielle Quinn         1030 12 F Stony Point     NY  15/20   1:08:02 13:37 
  896 Kayla Bosworth           75  9 F Stony Point     NY  16/20   1:08:10 13:38 
  897 Billy Skinner          1115 21 M Stony Point     NY  32/32   1:08:13 13:39 
  898 Danny O'Connor          688 13 M Stony Point     NY  28/28   1:08:14 13:39 
  899 Foster Boss            1290 36 M Nyack           NY  85/86   1:08:25 13:41 
  900 John Quinn             1008 50 M Stony Point     NY  55/57   1:08:28 13:42 
  901 Kaitlyn Quinn          1007 20 F Stony Point     NY  31/31   1:08:28 13:42 
  902 Youngmi Paik           1331 47 F Norwood         NJ  33/35   1:08:30 13:42 
  903 Alexsis Ramos          1398 46 F Pearl River     NY  34/35   1:08:36 13:44 
  904 Kristen O'Connor       1200 10 F                     17/20   1:08:52 13:47 
  905 Jack Bosworth            73 38 M Stony Point     NY  86/86   1:08:52 13:47 
  906 Unknown Runner          741  0 M                             1:09:16 13:52 
  907 Colleen Smith           847 45 F West Nyack      NY  35/35   1:09:38 13:56 
  908 Thomas Burn              98 48 M Stony Point     NY  87/88   1:10:44 14:09 
  909 Bill Kaplan             474 70 M Pomona          NY   4/5    1:10:50 14:10 
  910 Thomas McCarthy         612 52 M Middletown      NY  56/57   1:11:06 14:14 
  911 Steven Jones            458 46 M New City        NY  88/88   1:12:13 14:27 
  912 Daria Dammer            200 37 F Chesterfield    VA  54/55   1:12:22 14:29 
  913 Kristine Voss          1269 41 F Valley Cottage  NY  49/49   1:12:52 14:35 
  914 Kathi Lenrow            546 55 F Montvale        NJ   9/9    1:13:03 14:37 
  915 Lauren Voss            1270 11 F Valley Cottage  NY  18/20   1:13:15 14:39 
  916 Claudia Lynch           573 31 F New York        NY  45/47   1:13:55 14:47 
  917 Rosemary Jennings       446 61 F Ny              NY   4/5    1:14:09 14:50 
  918 Ailish Tomkins          903 31 F Tuckahoe        NY  46/47   1:14:24 14:53 
  919 Jeff Pfeffer            721 53 M Thiells         NY  57/57   1:14:29 14:54 
  920 Kristen King            498 33 F Hawthorne       NJ  47/47   1:14:59 15:00 
  921 Linda Koch              507 52 F New City        NY  17/17   1:15:14 15:03 
  922 Mark Hershberger       1137 30 M Valley Cottage  NY  57/57   1:15:28 15:06 
  923 Bill Usher              919 74 M Trout Run       PA   5/5    1:17:00 15:24 
  924 Jim Hershberger         398 63 M Valley Cottage  NY  21/21   1:17:43 15:33 
  925 Eileen King             497 60 F Nyack           NY   5/5    1:18:21 15:41 
  926 Gina Tarolla            891 39 F Valley Cottage  NY  55/55   1:19:45 15:57 
  927 Stephanie Pedro         718 14 F Nanuet          NY  19/20   1:26:17 17:16 
  928 Tori Slater             846 14 F Nanuet          NY  20/20   1:26:17 17:16 


